
TOTAL TAX Location Supplemental Tax Sports Wagering Tax Wagering Tax Total Tax
Ameristar Casino East Chicago $468,324 $1,197,347 $4,446,115 $6,111,786
Bally's Evansville Evansville $396,358 $58,591 $4,143,112 $4,598,061
Belterra Casino Florence $193,318 $289,365 $1,616,373 $2,099,056
Blue Chip Casino Michigan City $364,666 $1,452,188 $3,125,710 $4,942,564
Caesars Southern Indiana Elizabeth $447,489 $2,789 $6,869,347 $7,319,625
French Lick Resort French Lick $0 $157,389 $1,312,676 $1,470,065
Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana A Gary $793,797 $23,620 $7,937,971 $8,755,388
Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana B Gary $432,108 $0 $4,350,083 $4,782,191
Harrah's Hoosier Park Anderson $0 $113,435 $4,910,201 $5,023,636
Hollywood Lawrenceburg Lawrenceburg $312,835 $210,170 $3,568,456 $4,091,461
Horseshoe Hammond Hammond $525,413 $5,172 $7,100,171 $7,630,756
Horseshoe Indianapolis Shelbyville $0 $8,971 $7,145,931 $7,154,902
Rising Star Casino Rising Sun $110,878 $652 $316,795 $428,325
Terre Haute Casino Terre Haute $323,656 $3,021 $279,014 $605,691
TOTAL $4,368,842 $3,522,710 $57,121,955 $65,013,507

Win Free Play Other * Taxable AGR
Ameristar Casino $14,822,409 $0 ($2,026) $14,820,384
Bally's Evansville $13,788,018 $0 $22,356 $13,810,374
Belterra Casino $6,831,302 ($443,723) $77,913 $6,465,492
Blue Chip Casino $10,410,512 ($1,311) $9,831 $10,419,032
Caesars Southern Indiana $19,598,953 $0 $27,753 $19,626,706
French Lick Resort $6,331,573 ($599,255) $87,643 $5,819,961

($14,693,584) $22,679,918
($22,873,226) $14,500,275

Harrah's Hoosier Park** $19,450,275 ($865,826) ($2,217,112) $16,367,337
Hollywood Lawrenceburg $11,914,035 $0 ($19,180) $11,894,855
Horseshoe Hammond $22,166,453 ($1,811,804) ($68,444) $20,286,204
Horseshoe Indianapolis** $27,041,813 $0 ($3,225,573) $23,816,240
Rising Star Casino $3,584,548 ($429,354) $12,759 $3,167,952
Terre Haute Casino $12,525,495 ($1,467,906) $102,966 $11,160,556
TOTAL $208,213,887 ($7,994,180) ($42,757,923) $194,835,286

WAGERING TAX No. of Table Games Table Win No. of EGD/Slots EGD/Slot Win AGR
Ameristar Casino 39 $2,450,295 1,108 $12,372,115 $14,820,384
Bally's Evansville 34 $2,097,752 930 $11,690,266 $13,810,374
Belterra Casino 20 $996,494 825 $5,834,809 $6,465,492
Blue Chip Casino 22 $719,199 1,313 $9,691,313 $10,419,032
Caesars Southern Indiana 86 $4,619,705 960 $14,979,248 $19,626,706
French Lick Resort 28 $815,008 707 $5,516,565 $5,819,961
Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana 76 $11,364,203 1,770 $28,384,299 $37,180,193
Harrah's Hoosier Park 40 $1,964,413 1,192 $17,485,862 $18,599,247
Hollywood Lawrenceburg 42 $1,837,849 1,260 $10,076,186 $11,894,855
Horseshoe Hammond 85 $4,922,687 1,593 $17,243,766 $20,286,204
Horseshoe Indianapolis 87 $4,146,025 1,509 $22,895,788 $27,063,909
Rising Star Casino 16 $347,319 622 $3,237,229 $3,167,952
Terre Haute Casino 36 $1,338,784 1,050 $11,186,712 $11,160,556
TOTAL 611 $37,619,730 14,839 $170,594,157 $200,314,865

** Includes 12% deduction for racinos.
Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana Notes:
In accordance with IC 4-33-13-0.7, the adjusted gross receipts received by Hard Rock Northern Indiana must be taxed separately through June 30, 2025 for Wagering Tax
In accordance with IC 4-33-12-0.7, the adjusted gross receipts received by Hard Rock Northern Indiana must be taxed separately through June 30, 2025 for Supplemental Tax.
In accordance with IC 4-33-13-7, the Hard Rock Northern Indiana will receive two (2) deductions for qualified wagers through June 30, 2025.

$39,748,502 ($2,375,000)Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana

* Includes uncollectibles, chip float, loss carryover, unclaimed jackpots, and miscellaneous revenue adjustments. For racinos only, an additional 12% is deducted from win for purposes of 
calculating taxable AGR.

INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION
Summary of Wagering and Supplemental Tax - reported for April 2024



YEAR TO DATE YTD Supplemental Tax YTD Sports WageringTax YTD Wagering Tax YTD Total Tax
Ameristar Casino $4,447,609 $13,119,050 $33,474,137 $51,040,796
Bally's Evansville $3,897,786 $243,817 $31,993,412 $36,135,015
Belterra Casino $2,009,664 $2,998,373 $11,803,212 $16,811,249
Blue Chip Casino $3,424,552 $14,004,186 $20,603,302 $38,032,040
Caesars Southern Indiana $4,374,475 $88,989 $50,902,034 $55,365,498
French Lick Resort $0 $1,260,882 $9,858,600 $11,119,481
Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana A $7,245,716 $358,236 $56,207,164 $63,811,116
Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana A $3,944,249 $0 $30,957,205 $34,901,454
Harrah's Hoosier Park $0 $1,747,710 $42,314,241 $44,061,951
Hollywood Lawrenceburg $3,147,965 $2,103,548 $27,158,346 $32,409,859
Horseshoe Hammond $5,675,000 $205,575 $60,439,183 $66,319,758
Horseshoe Indianapolis $0 $242,455 $67,407,566 $67,650,021
Rising Star Casino $1,210,464 $24,781 $1,583,468 $2,818,713
Terre Haute Casino $323,656 $3,021 $279,014 $605,691
TOTAL $39,701,137 $36,400,623 $444,980,883 $521,082,642

YTD DEDUCTIONS YTD Free Play
Ameristar Casino ($9,000,000)
Bally's Evansville ($9,000,000)
Belterra Casino ($5,860,683)
Blue Chip Casino ($9,000,000)
Caesars Southern Indiana ($10,000,000)
French Lick Resort ($6,265,851)
Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana ($20,250,000)
Harrah's Hoosier Park ($9,000,000)
Hollywood Lawrenceburg ($9,000,000)
Horseshoe Hammond ($14,974,963)
Horseshoe Indianapolis ($9,000,000)
Rising Star Casino ($2,000,000)
Terre Haute Casino ($1,467,906)
TOTAL ($114,819,403)

YTD Summary - as of April 2024

INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION



UNITS* Blue Chip Casino Horseshoe Hammond
Baccarat 0 18
Big Six N/A N/A
Blackjack 12 25
Craps 2 6
Non Traditional N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked 5 10

Poker Room 0 15
Roulette 3 11
TOTAL 22 85

DROP Blue Chip Casino Horseshoe Hammond
Baccarat $0 $6,243,878
Big Six N/A N/A
Blackjack $1,265,303 $4,632,600
Craps $416,778 $3,096,022
Non Traditional N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked $690,912 $1,862,298

Poker Room $0 $238,213
Roulette $323,032 $1,726,865
TOTAL $2,696,025 $17,799,876

WIN Blue Chip Casino Horseshoe Hammond
Baccarat $0 $1,761,838
Big Six N/A N/A
Blackjack $311,574 $968,221
Craps $118,531 $794,833
Non Traditional N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked $231,640 $656,999

Poker Room $0 $238,213
Roulette $57,454 $502,583
TOTAL $719,199 $4,922,687$2,450,295 $11,364,203

N/A N/A
$338,740 $1,110,383

N/A N/A
$251,798 $695,870

$760,930 $2,290,506
$371,727 $1,133,196

$727,100 $6,134,248
N/A N/A

$17,368,557 $53,314,321

Ameristar Casino Hard Rock Casino Northern 
I di

N/A N/A
$1,529,613 $4,093,070

N/A N/A
$974,573 $3,113,643

$6,342,592 $10,026,917
$1,406,345 $5,083,860

$7,115,434 $30,996,831
N/A N/A

39 76

Ameristar Casino Hard Rock Casino Northern 
I di

N/A N/A
4 10

N/A N/A
5 13

13 24
2 6

15 23
N/A N/A

SUMMARY OF TABLE GAME ACTIVITY - As reported for April 2024

NORTHERN LICENSEES
Ameristar Casino Hard Rock Casino Northern 

I di



UNITS* Belterra Casino Hollywood Lawrenceburg Rising Star Casino Terre Haute Casino

Baccarat 1 2 N/A 2
Big Six N/A N/A N/A N/A
Blackjack 9 24 9 15
Craps 3 5 2 2
Non Traditional N/A N/A N/A N/A
Poker - House 
Banked

5 6 4 7

Poker Room N/A 0 N/A 6
Roulette 2 5 1 4
TOTAL 20 42 16 36

DROP Belterra Casino Hollywood Lawrenceburg Rising Star Casino Terre Haute Casino

Baccarat $0 $616,920 N/A $1,150,265
Big Six N/A N/A N/A N/A
Blackjack $1,459,353 $4,540,652 $488,555 $2,814,102
Craps $953,021 $1,508,369 $440,785 $752,665
Non Traditional N/A N/A N/A N/A
Poker - House 
Banked

$728,495 $867,943 $276,276 $979,159

Poker Room N/A $0 N/A $91,707
Roulette $202,208 $854,340 $61,818 $792,088
TOTAL $3,343,077 $8,388,224 $1,267,434 $6,579,986

WIN Belterra Casino Hollywood Lawrenceburg Rising Star Casino Terre Haute Casino

Baccarat $0 $135,306 N/A ($132,187)
Big Six N/A N/A N/A N/A
Blackjack $293,160 $825,553 $125,613 $754,596
Craps $317,872 $308,130 $142,379 $108,155
Non Traditional N/A N/A N/A N/A
Poker - House 
Banked

$333,467 $305,810 $77,943 $264,157

Poker Room N/A $0 N/A $91,707
Roulette $51,995 $263,051 $1,384 $252,357
TOTAL $996,494 $1,837,859 $347,319 $1,338,784$2,097,752 $4,619,705 $815,008

$90,145 $320,698 N/A
$278,401 $469,531 $120,334 

N/A N/A N/A
$459,199 $885,871 $185,135 

$867,392 $1,306,065 $359,119 
$229,833 $708,714 $150,421

$172,782 $928,825 $0
N/A N/A N/A

$7,948,118 $18,371,666 $3,953,392

Bally's Evansville Caesars Southern 
Indiana

French Lick Resort

$90,145 $320,698 N/A
$993,058 $1,509,018 $424,236

N/A N/A N/A
$1,390,513 $2,641,915 $826,008

$3,636,935 $7,757,157 $1,920,289
$974,901 $2,744,471 $782,859

$862,566 $3,398,407 $0
N/A N/A N/A

34 86 28

Bally's Evansville Caesars Southern 
Indiana

French Lick Resort

6 16 N/A
3 6 3

N/A N/A N/A
7 13 4

13 42 17
2 4 3

3 5 1
N/A N/A N/A

SUMMARY OF TABLE GAME ACTIVITY - As reported for April 2024

SOUTHERN LICENSEES
Bally's Evansville Caesars Southern 

Indiana
French Lick Resort



UNITS* Horseshoe Indianapolis
Baccarat 6
Big Six N/A
Blackjack 43
Craps 4
Non Traditional N/A
Poker - House Banked 8

Poker Room 20
Roulette 6
TOTAL 87

DROP Horseshoe Indianapolis
Baccarat $3,194,748
Big Six N/A
Blackjack $5,176,585
Craps $1,822,735
Non Traditional N/A
Poker - House Banked $2,659,879

Poker Room $274,184
Roulette $1,841,784
TOTAL $14,969,915

WIN Horseshoe Indianapolis
Baccarat $928,584
Big Six N/A
Blackjack $1,380,941
Craps $210,493
Non Traditional N/A
Poker - House Banked $791,597

Poker Room $274,184
Roulette $560,226
TOTAL $4,146,025

$153,484
$1,964,413

$931,756
($25,880)

N/A
$484,281

N/A

$656,449
$9,231,117

Harrah's Hoosier Park
$420,773

N/A

$5,428,116
$718,016

N/A
$1,233,460

N/A

4
40

40
87

N/A

19
4

N/A
8

N/A

SUMMARY OF TABLE GAME ACTIVITY - As reported for April 2024

OTHER LICENSEES
Harrah's Hoosier Park

5
N/A



UNITS*
1,108
1,313
1,593
1,770

UNITS*
930
825
707

1,050
960
622

1,260

UNITS*
1,509
1,192

Last updated on 05-06-2024 by IGC. For questions regarding this report contact William Quist at wquist@igc.in.gov

Harrah's Hoosier Park $172,004,833 $17,485,862

RACINO LICENSEES COIN IN WIN
Horseshoe Indianapolis $216,594,187 $22,895,788

Hollywood Lawrenceburg $111,981,963 $10,076,186
Rising Star Casino $31,224,143 $3,237,229
Caesars Southern Indiana $146,211,111 $14,979,248
Terre Haute Casino $113,299,840 $11,186,712
French Lick Resort $62,649,079 $5,516,565
Belterra Casino $59,415,430 $5,834,809

SOUTHERN LICENSEES COIN IN WIN
Bally's Evansville $122,958,883 $11,690,266

Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana $293,262,708 $28,384,299
Horseshoe Hammond $171,943,433 $17,243,766
Blue Chip Casino $110,354,467 $9,691,313

SUMMARY OF EGD ACTIVITY - As reported for  April 2024

NORTHERN LICENSEES COIN IN WIN
Ameristar Casino $133,455,572 $12,372,115



INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

Summary of Sports Wagering Tax - As reported for April 2024

SPORTS WAGERING AGR Handle Taxable AGR* Sports Wagering Tax
Ameristar Casino $145,718,908 $12,603,654 $1,197,347

Bally's Evansville $7,747,912 $616,749 $58,591

Belterra Casino $31,680,196 $3,045,943 $289,365

Blue Chip Casino $129,116,270 $15,286,188 $1,452,188

Caesars Southern Indiana $501,170 $29,358 $2,789

French Lick Resort $23,869,201 $1,656,723 $157,389

Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana $6,747,997 $248,628 $23,620

Harrah's Hoosier Park $20,289,064 $1,194,056 $113,435

Hollywood Lawrenceburg $25,215,824 $2,212,320 $210,170

Horseshoe Hammond $1,427,440 $54,447 $5,172

Horseshoe Indianapolis $1,074,726 $94,432 $8,971

Rising Star Casino $304,993 $6,867 $652

Terre Haute Casino $161,617 $31,797 $3,021
TOTAL $393,855,317.10 $37,081,162 $3,522,710

**Harrah's Hoosier Park reported amounts includes the associated OTB's located in Indianapolis and New Haven.
***Indiana Grand reported amounts includes the associated OTB located in Clarksville.

State Wide Handle by Sport
Month YTD

Football $2,901,161.92 $659,730,950.60
Basketball $121,481,285.38 $976,254,035.47
Baseball $67,663,710.96 $295,001,654.01
Parlay $116,793,789.14 $1,495,309,610.57
Other $84,805,039.92 $647,065,757.33
TOTAL $393,644,987.32 $4,073,362,007.98

*Sports Wagering Adjusted Gross Revenue reflects the Handle (wagers) less the payouts on winning wagers made during the reporting month and 
adjustments made. The Handle includes wagers received for future events in which the payout would not be made on a winning ticket until a future month. 
Therefore, a relevant win percentage cannot be calculated by simply dividing the Gross Revenue by the Handle reported during a like period.

Note: The Handle by Sport numbers are unaudited amounts used for informational purposes and not used in the calculation of taxes. 



Ameristar Casino Handle Gross Receipts Bally's Evansville* Handle Gross Receipts Harrah's Hoosier Park Handle Gross Receipts
AS - Sportsbook.DraftKings.com $144,172,447 $13,075,021 BE - Play.BallyBet.com $6,193,820 $603,158 Retail $499,395 ($38,236)
Retail $1,546,461 ($20,494) Retail $1,554,092 $19,012 HP - WilliamHill.com $18,298,092 $1,281,510
Adjustments ($450,873) Adjustments* ($5,406) WC Downtown Indianapolis $1,127,346 $80,319
Taxable AGR $12,603,654 Taxable AGR $616,749 WC New Haven $364,230 $23,570

Adjustments ($153,108)
Blue Chip Casino Handle Gross Receipts Belterra Casino Handle Gross Receipts Taxable AGR $1,194,056
BC - in.sportsbook.FanDuel.com $128,815,686 $15,836,716 BT - BetWay.com $462,750 $3,874
Retail $300,584 ($4,481) BT - Sports.IN.BetMGM.com $31,054,374 $3,594,855 Horseshoe Indianapolis Handle Gross Receipts
Adjustments ($546,046) Retail $163,072 ($15,760) Retail $466,738 $91,127
Taxable AGR $15,286,188 Adjustments ($537,025) WC Clarksville $607,987 $36,163

Taxable AGR $3,045,943 Adjustments ($32,858)
Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana Handle Gross Receipts Taxable AGR $94,432
HR - HardRockSportsbook.com $6,118,859 $318,503 Caesars Southern Indiana Handle Gross Receipts
Retail $629,139 ($31,701) Retail $501,170 $8,296
Adjustments ($38,173) Adjustments $21,062
Taxable AGR $248,628 Taxable AGR $29,358

Horseshoe Hammond Handle Gross Receipts French Lick Resort Handle Gross Receipts
HH - IN.Unibet.com $93,318 $6,516 FL - bet365.com $16,432,595 $1,378,754
Retail $1,334,121 $69,904 FL - IN.betrivers.com $7,194,250 $416,600
Adjustments ($21,973) Retail $242,356 ($8,472)
Taxable AGR $54,447 Adjustments ($130,159)

Taxable AGR $1,656,723

Hollywood Lawrenceburg Handle Gross Receipts
HW - ESPNBet.com $15,297,306 $1,336,477
HW - Sportsbook.Fanatics.com $9,052,206 $1,045,948
Retail $866,312 ($60,731)
Adjustments ($109,375)
Taxable AGR $2,212,320

Rising Star Casino Handle Gross Receipts
Retail $0 $0
RS - Smarkets.com $304,993 ($567)
RS - WynnBet.com $0 $0
Adjustments $7,434
Taxable AGR $6,867

Terre Haute Casino Handle Gross Receipts
Retail $161,617 $31,797
Adjustments $0
Taxable AGR $31,797

Note:
*Bally's Evansville Casino corrected the amounts for their books after the month ended but before this report was finalized. Taxes are paid according to our rule.

INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION
Detail of Sports Wagering Tax - As reported for April 2024

NORTHERN LICENSEES SOUTHERN LICENEES RACINO LICENEES


	Sheet1
	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Sheet4
	Sheet5
	Sheet6
	Sheet7
	Sheet8 

